

IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS,
GHIDNADI- SHIRUR

P.W.D.V. APPLN. NO.51/2023.

:: ORDER BELOW EXH.NO.1 ::

1. It is evident from record that the applicants have filed present application under the Protection of Women from Domestic Violence Act, 2005.

2. Considering relief sought by the applicants, in view of directions of the Hon'ble Apex Court in the case of ***Rajnish Vs. Neha and Anr.*** reported in ***(2021) 2 SCC 324***, it is required to be file disclosure affidavit of Assets and Liabilities on record. It is evident from record.

3. It is evident from record that the applicant No.1 and respondent No.1 have not yet filed disclosure affidavit of Assets and Liabilities on record. Hence, applicant No.1 and respondent No.1 are directed to file disclosure affidavit of Assets and Liabilities on next date.

Date : 16/09/2025.

(D.B.Domale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Ghodnadi-Shirur, Dist. Pune.